

16.07.2025

Court No.25

Sl. No.85
Mujahid

CO 2187 of 2024

**Moumita Dutta @ Paul
Vs.
Abhishek Paul**

Mr. Abhinaba Dan

...for the petitioner

Mr. Soumyajit Das Mahapatra,
Ms. Madhurai Sinha,
Ms. Upasana Banerjee

...for the opposite party

- 1.** Learned counsel for the opposite party states that she has not been served with the copy of the petition and the document.
- 2.** Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to supply of copy of the petition and the document.
- 3.** Let the matter be listed on 17th September, 2025.
- 4.** The next date of hearing before the learned trial court is 10th August, 2025. Learned trial court is requested to defer the proceeding beyond the date fixed by this court.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)