

06.05.2026
Item no. 25
Court no. 30
g.b.
266012

CO 2187 of 2024

**Moumita Dutta @ Paul
Vs.
Abhisek Paul**

Mr. Abhinaba Dan
.....For the Petitioner
Ms. Madhurai Sinha
Ms. Upasana Banerjee
.....For the Opposite Party

1. It appears that the order dated 16.07.2025 has not been complied with by the petitioner.
2. Petitioner to comply the same.
3. Matter be listed on 18th of May, 2026 for hearing.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)